P R O D U C T  D AT A  S H E E T
LIFTING COLUMN
BL3
Features:
• 24 V DC permanent magnetic motor
• Max. thrust 1600 N (push applications only)
• Single or parallel drive
• Install. dimension 350 mm (+5/-3) + stroke

Technical specifications:
BL3
Ordering example:
* LINAK control boxes are designed to short-circuit the motor terminals (poles) of the actuator(s), when the actuator(s) are not running.
 This solution gives the actuator(s) a higher self-locking ability. If the actuator(s) are not connected to a LINAK control box, the terminals
 of the motor must be short circuited to achieve the self-locking ability of the actuator.
 The values (table and curves) are from two BL3's in connection with a CB9AE at simulatneously drive.
BL 3 7 0 0 A 1 0 400 350
350 mm
400 mm
0 = 1100 mm straight with Jack plug
A = 1100 mm straight with DIN plug
1 = Safety nut
A = Grey (RAL 7035)
0 = None
R = Reed (only DIN (CB9P is not approved
according to EN 60601-1))
1 = Standard
1 = Reinforced
2 = 5 mm pitch
7 = 6 mm pitch
3 = 3 Part column
BL = Bed lift
Version:
Typical amp.*
24 V
At full load
(A)
Type Stroke
length
(mm)
BL3 400 3.5
BL3
Spindle
pitch
(mm)
5
6
Thrust
max.
(N)
1600
1250
*Self-
lock
(N)
max.
1600
1250 400 3
Typical
speed